PATENTS ONLY

TO THE COMMISSIO

PATENTS ONLY

ADEMARKS

Cas 102451043 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
KENNETH DOUROS S-12-03	Name: MOTOROLA, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 1303 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD City: SCHAUMBURG State/Zip: ILLINOIS 60196
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Other:
Security Agreement	
Execution Date: APRIL 21, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: APRIL 21, 2003 Date	
F Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Frank C. Nicholas CARDINAL LAW GROUP 1603 Orrington Avenue Suite 2000 Evanston, Illinois 60201 (847) 905-7111	 Number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1713 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-1713.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:8021 40.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
FRANK C. NICHOLAS (33,983) Name of Person Signing MAY 12, 2003 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

PATENT

REEL: 014065 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **KENNETH DOUROS**, 10 Forest Lane, South Barrington, IL 60010, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in **STRING MATCHING OF**

LOCALLY STORED INFORMATION FOR VOICE DIALING ON A

<u>CELLULAR TELEPHONE</u> (Docket No. CML00465H (9640/119)), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto MOTOROLA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize MOTOROLA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to MOTOROLA, INC., for the sole use and benefit of MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to MOTOROLA, INC.

RECORDED: 05/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 014065 FRAME: 0072